OF \$440.00 2199001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736144

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---|
| BMO Harris Bank N.A., as administrative agent | | 06/06/2022 | National Banking Association: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SafeSplash Brands, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 9800 Pyramid Court |
| Internal Address: | Suite 475 |
| City: | Englewood |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80112 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: COLORADO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2199001 | SWIMTASTIC | | |
| Registration Number: | 2361870 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3194154 | SAFESPLASH SWIM SCHOOL | | |
| Registration Number: | 3198921 | SAFESPLASH SWIM SCHOOL | | |
| Registration Number: | 3439573 | SWIMLABS SWIM FASTERFASTER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3954761 | SMART FISH SWIM IN SCHOOLS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4658736 | SWIMLABS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4863229 | SWIMMINGA LIFE SKILL! | | |
| Registration Number: | 5227227 | RIPPLES TO WAVES MAKING SWIM LESSONS AVA | | |
| Registration Number: | 5343822 | SAFESPLASH MATCH | | |
| Serial Number: | 86947916 | SAFESPLASH CERTIFIED | | |
| Serial Number: | 87368473 | STREAMLINE BRANDS | | |
| Serial Number: | 87852664 | SWIMTASTIC SWIM SCHOOL | | |
| Serial Number: | 87852679 | SWIMTASTIC SWIM SCHOOL | | |
| Serial Number: | 87853617 | SWIM LABS SWIM SCHOOL KIDS COMPETITIVE | | |
| Serial Number: | 87853721 | SWIM FASTERFASTER | | |
| Serial Number: | 88112954 | BUBBLES TO BUTTERFLYS | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0734

900702189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152489010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Lowry

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karen M. Spina |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Karen M. Spina/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/21/2022 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=EXECUTED_Streamline Financing - Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_Streamline Financing - Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_Streamline Financing - Trademark Security Release#page3.tif source=EXECUTED_Streamline Financing - Trademark Security Release#page4.tif source=EXECUTED_Streamline Financing - Trademark Security Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0735

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated June 6, 2022 is made by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association, with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and the other Credit Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of SafeSplash Brands, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business and mailing address at 9800 Pyramid Court, Suite 475, Englewood, CO 80112 (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated September 16, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 16, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Credit Parties a continuing security interest in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Property");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2019 at Reel 6745, Frame 0357; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and execute this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby releases its security interest in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, the Trademark Property, and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest the Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Property.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Release of Trademarks (Streamline, 2022) 4870-3968-7203 v3.docx 4295879 US.350428787.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

y. PaulineChnstoprer

Name: Pauline A. Christopher Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

US.350428787.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0738

| OWNER | COUNTRY | Mark | SERIAL REGISTRATIO N NO | FILING / REGISTRATION DATE |
|---------------------------|---------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | Waves | 5227227 (Registration No.) | June 20, 2017 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | STREAMLINE | 87368473 (Serial No.) | March 13, 2017 (Filing Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | BUBBLES TO BUTTERFLYS | 88112954 (Serial No.) | September 11, 2018 (Filing Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SWIMTASTIC | 87852679 (Serial No.) | March 27, 2018 (Filing Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SWIM SCHOOL | 87852664 (Serial No.) | March 27, 2018 (Filing Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | Swim School | 87853617 (Serial No.) | March 28, 2018 (Filing Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | Swim fasterfaster | 87853721 (Serial No.) | March 28. 2018 (Filing Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SafeSplash Certified | 86947916 (Serial No.) | March 22, 2016 (Filing Date) |

| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SWIMLABS | 4658736 (Registration No.) | December 23, 2014 (Registration Date) |
|---------------------------|-----|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SafeSplash Match | 5343822 (Registration No.) | November 28, 2017 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SwimmingA Life Skill! | 4863229 (Registration No.) | December 1, 2015 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SMART FISH SWIM IN SCHOOLS | 3954761 (Registration No.) | May 3, 2011 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | Zamu zinoriji | 3198921 (Registration No.) | January 16, 2007 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SafeSplash Swim School | 3194154 (Registration No.) | January 2, 2007 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | | 2361870 (Registration No.) | June 27, 2000 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | SWIMTASTIC | 2199001 (Registration No.) | October 20, 1998 (Registration Date) |
| SafeSplash Brands, LLC | USA | Swim faster faster | 3439573 (Registration No.) | June 3, 2008 (Registration Date) |

-3-

RECORDED: 06/21/2022